
R-87-21 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the Borough of Wharton, in accordance with the Local Public 
Contracts Law, advertised for sealed bids for Improvements to Municipal Building 
and Library Parking Lot and 

 
WHEREAS, on May 20, 2021 six sealed bids were received from the following 

vendors: 
 

VENDOR BASE BID AMOUNT 
Reivax Contracting $718,425.00 
AJM Contractors Inc. $727,173.00 
Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors Inc. $751,469.00 
Paving & Materials Contracting $819,820.00 
AA Berms $871,914.00 
Zuccaro Inc. $1,190,826.00 

 
  

WHEREAS, the Borough’s Attorney has reviewed the above listed bid packages; 
and 

 

WHEREAS, the Borough’s Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are 
available for this purpose; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough 

of Wharton hereby awards the Bid for Improvements to Municipal Building and Library 
Parking Lot to Reivax Contractors of Bridgewater, NJ in the total amount of $718,425.00 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Administrator, and Borough Clerk 

are hereby authorized to execute a contract with said contractor. 
 

Adopted: May 24, 2021 
BOROUGH OF WHARTON 

 
 

ATTEST:  
 

WILLIAM CHEGWIDDEN, 
MAYOR

 

Robin Ghebreal, 
Deputy Borough 
Clerk 


